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BRIDGE

Top 200 All-Time Masterpoint Earners
as at 31 March 2024

Name

Michael Ware
Grant Jarvis
Ashley Bach
Patrick Carter
Richard Solomon
lan Clayton
Alan Turner *
Alan Grant
Anthony Ker
Wayne Burrows
Barry Jones
Graeme Stout
Bob Hurley
Arleen Schwartz
Michael Cornell
Jenny Millington
Blair Fisher
Chris Ackerley
Evelyn Hurley *
Geo Tislevoll
Merle Marr *
Tom Jacob
Steve Boughey
Bruce Marr
Julie Atkinson

Michael Johnstone

lan Berrington

Stephen Blackstock

Moss Wylie
Noel Woodhall
Lynne Geursen

A Pts

9638.01
7218.77
7419.03
6305.41
5831.86
4193.54
5101.63
5424.84
5292.54
5317.73
4851.73
4633.82
4517.78
4281.14
4765.00
4449.99
4464.77
4201.49
3979.92
4616.16
3305.70
4398.31
3501.31
3236.98
3731.95
2939.40
3573.84
3246.22
3305.73
3073.98
2559.44

B Pts
2068
2907
1592
2485
2509
3260
2266
1838
1938
1616
2011
2104
1901
2003
1395
1444
1366
1495
1684

876
2146

984
1810
2063
1540
2145
1413
1738
1632
1840
2351

CPts

97
42
24
42
73
72
23
24
45
51
92
28
27
20
48
12
70
54

47
35
24
54

46
77
41
25
96
90
97

Total Pts
11706.98
10126.19
9011.27
8790.83
8341.59
7454.26
7367.86
7263.08
7230.99
6934.24
6863.65
6738.10
6419.05
6284.34
6160.48
5894.11
5831.47
5697.03
5664.01
5492.63
5452.05
5382.55
5311.85
5299.99
5272.41
5085.17
4987.25
4984.47
4938.69
4914.88
4911.41



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Scott Smith

Jan Cormack
Alister Stuck
Kenneth Yule
Peter Newell
Paula Gregory
John Skipper
Peer Bach

Jenna Gibbons
Martin Reid
Lorraine Stachurski
Murat Genc
Kathy Yule
Rodney Dravitzki
Jane Skipper
Carol Richardson
Michael Sykes *
John Davidson
Malcolm Mayer
Jonathan Westoby
John Wignall *
Gary Chen
Stephen Henry
Elizabeth Fisher
Andrew Tarbutt
Denis Humpbhries
Doug Couchman
John Patterson
Christine Wilson
Shirley Newton
Jenny Wilkinson
Jeff Thompson
Barry Palmer
Margaret Perley
Bob Scott *
Cynthia Clayton
Mindy Wu
Russell Wilson
Tony Lenart
Robin Young *
Anna Herries
Anne Somerville
Judy McLeod
Carol Minchin
Bobby Couchman
Peter Benham *

3478.16
3633.06
3085.98
3506.08
3414.71
2486.64
3271.02
2280.16
3031.01
3269.80
2977.40
3474.83
3307.15
3016.32
2830.27
3210.67
2656.88
3013.12
3125.15
3150.76
2715.60
3301.94
3041.43
3012.34
2605.03
2850.05
1113.64
3101.69
1910.69
2733.62
2646.05
2647.67
2540.09
2915.45
2378.88
1834.41
2648.49
2697.23
2348.06
1749.78
2091.55
2487.08
1917.31
1478.87
1056.44
211391

1344
1148
1671
1230
1311
2175
1383
2364
1492
1248
1540
1014
1101
1361
1498
1091
1640
1261
1146
1090
1519

917
1145
1137
1518
1265
2984

970
2122
1299
1287
1262
1359

964
1491
1947
1067
1003
1333
1905
1560
1163
1719
2130
2529
1470

31
36
63
50
83

34
85
20
50
66

79
64
87
77
79
54

99
92
47
15
58
45
10
56
92
92

30
20
46
72

66
50
87
79
50

46
60
71
57
39

4822.47
4781.42
4757.61
4736.58
4726.54
4661.68
4654.36
4645.01
4523.21
4518.30
4518.06
4488.84
4408.94
4377.96
4329.14
4302.44
4297.67
4274.66
4271.16
4241.75
4235.52
4219.41
4186.58
4149.92
4123.48
4115.15
4098.20
4072.61
4033.61
4032.68
3933.35
3909.87
3899.55
3880.17
3869.91
3782.07
3715.99
3701.10
3681.85
3655.28
3651.59
3650.54
3636.91
3609.58
3586.01
3584.30



78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Glenis Palmer
Max Morrison
Kate Davies
Brett Glass

Matt Brown
Sam Simpson

Jo Simpson
Christine Gibbons
Pamela Livingston
David Ackerley
Bruce Bell *
Patrick D'Arcy
Jeter Liu

Trevor Robb

Bev Smith *
Jane Lennon
Paul Freeland
Roy Kerr

Jan Whyte
Kathrin Boardman
Michael Whibley
Douglas Russell
Ray Gruschow
Darcy Preston
Tony Oberdries
Neil Stuckey
Nick Jacob
Yuzhong Chen
Graeme Tuffnell
Frances Sheehy
Roger Minchin
Bob Grover
Annette Henry
Norm Silcock
Patsy Walters
Graeme Norman
Jan Abel *

Judy Pawson
Lesley Quilty
Sandra Russell
Jan Alabaster
Nina Hewitt *
Trudy Lange
Paula Boughey
Gary Foidl

Carol Wilkinson

2327.36
1934.72
2710.99
2114.39
2861.90
2575.50
2642.70
2245.40
2719.79
2564.77
1803.00
2217.89
2661.96
1967.80

940.85
2314.49
2373.50
2012.11
1540.94
2365.80
2918.19
2020.71
1965.05

649.62
1636.11
1919.81
272413
1837.85
2110.49
1285.86
1403.29
2048.54
2102.38
1292.06
1122.69
2058.07
1624.71
1400.78

965.82
1272.60
2267.31
1841.10

825.89
1505.51
1781.51

997.28

1223
1616
837
1416
667
942
856
1239
718
868
1607
1189
680
1372
2398
1011
888
1244
1695
858
204
1184
1219
2509
1521
1204
379
1256
978
1792
1673
1017
948
1757
1923
970
1397
1587
2021
1700
681
1098
2096
1416
1131
1914

99
44
79
86
95
92
74

93
32

22
30
19

16
61

61
17
26
35
31
34
89
56

90
51
51
98
43
15
50
19
78

46
22
48

78
36
18
70
18

3551.35
3551.16
3548.78
3531.25
3529.85
3518.42
3499.44
3484.42
3438.72
3433.09
3410.00
3407.11
3342.26
3339.99
3338.85
3325.65
3262.11
3256.11
3236.55
3223.97
3212.45
3205.06
3184.36
3158.96
3158.00
3124.37
3103.22
3094.75
3089.00
3078.37
3077.27
3065.97
3050.53
3049.56
3045.88
3028.85
3021.71
2988.24
2987.04
2973.08
2948.37
2939.88
2922.25
2921.69
2913.21
2911.46



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

Andi Boughey
George Masters
John Evitt *
Peter Delahunty
Effie Gallie
Antony Taylor *
Sarah Green
Peter McCaskill
David Herries *
Charles Ker
Linda Cartner
Brian Cleaver

Timothy Schumacher

Russell Watt
Lesley Andrew
Kay Nicholas
Graham Wakefield
George Wilkinson
Stanley Abrahams
Michael Curry
Matthew Bristow *
Brian Ussher *
Steph Jacob
Karen Martelletti *
Lionel Wright *
Colin Carryer

Sue Weal

Sandra Dravitzki
Kris Wooles

Paul Hobbs *

Jim Jessep

Eileen Horsman
Rachelle Pelkman
Nelson Procter
Alan Doddridge
Jeff Miller

Ron Scott
Lorraine Oliver *
Brian Mace

Don Thompson *
Anita Thirtle

Neil Dravitzki *
Carolyn Yeomans
Diana Lees

Joan Waldvogel
Owen Camp

2260.64
2060.99
1681.01
1507.59
1155.14
1798.36
1289.50
1664.81
1520.00
1987.12
1846.55
1873.51
2168.42
1112.47
1068.79
1087.12
1791.79
1051.16
1522.58
1623.60
1796.64
1215.04
2229.00
1406.56
1695.00
1763.14
1531.24
1648.15
1566.09
1033.76
1582.60
1574.14
1900.97
1262.94
1216.19
2028.33

997.04
1111.56
1846.73
1271.00

922.50

943.05
1139.43

802.21
1204.60
1442.08

635
834
1193
1362
1710
1044
1547
1167
1281
799
932
886
572
1624
1653
1631
922
1660
1185
1071
870
1450
435
1249
957
876
1087
957
1036
1567
1016
1016
676
1295
1318
492
1516
1396
649
1225
1565
1520
1309
1632
1224
962

42
52
30
75
49

81
89

80
26
35
49
29

14
86
32
96
21
31
27
48
69

73
39
20
77
96

27
23
94
26
47
43
58
71
22
23

20
96

69

2896.06
2895.51
2874.31
2870.34
2865.63
2842.36
2837.31
2832.70
2801.00
2786.92
2778.81
2759.86
2740.91
2736.76
2721.84
2718.26
2714.65
2711.48
2708.54
2694.81
2666.95
2665.31
2664.48
2656.25
2652.00
2639.87
2618.63
2605.35
2602.86
2601.72
2598.64
2590.41
2577.20
2558.88
2534.45
2520.80
2513.47
2508.14
2496.44
2496.22
2487.73
2463.06
2448.63
2435.17
2428.69
2404.77



170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Margaret Hooson
Bob Hudson *
Lindsey Guy
John Wang
Murray Wood
Lynette Bond
Nigel Kearney
Cheryl Winsor
Samuel Coutts
Bruce Hoffeins *
Wayne Benefield
Sandra Coleman
John Pitts

Robyn Freeman-Greene

Maurice Carter
Barbara Fechney
Glenn Coutts

Jo Clark

John Kruiniger
Brad Johnston
Neil Ruddell
Mairi Bristow
Greg Buzzard
Gary Hanna *
Steve Gray
Karen Cumpstone
Daphne Randle
Sonia Crawford
Kate Terry

Liz Burrows
Karen Harris

*Deceased

334.58
1144.00
1216.38
1798.79
1604.76

655.89
1394.78

693.10
1972.01
1034.50

506.36
1317.52
1309.33
1346.40
1136.09
1004.63
1910.66

656.78
1416.45
1631.50

603.79
1565.55
1322.32
1031.98
1223.98
1392.95
1152.52

497.64
1251.91
1078.18
1227.27

2063
1235
1162
572
758
1704
965
1643
358
1294
1804
972
980
939
1139
1269
362
1607
839
614
1639
669
903
1193
986
792
1030
1678
922
1093
923

48
23
30
91
60
17

36
64
87
23
44

85

33

77
62
42
48
89
77

30

51
64

62
74

2398.06
2379.23
2378.68
2371.70
2363.36
2360.06
2359.85
2336.46
2330.65
2329.37
2310.59
2289.96
2289.41
2286.25
2275.09
2273.96
2272.71
2264.55
2256.07
2245.92
2243.27
2235.44
2226.09
2225.00
2210.28
2184.98
2183.03
2176.28
2173.93
2171.80
2151.01



